

Ø

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 18 OF 2005 IN SLP(C)No. 22330/2004

ASIM KUMAR MUKHERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULAN CHANDRA CHATTERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing review petition)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mrs. Vinita G. Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Awadesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Shanker . Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after summer vacation.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master