

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 18 OF 2005 IN SLP(C) No.22330/2004

ASIM KUMAR MUKHERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULAN CHANDRA CHATTERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing review petition

Date: 15/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that some of the respondents have died and their L.Rs. are to be brought on record. Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted for the purpose. The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS