

à

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 18 OF 2005 IN SLP(C) 22330/2004

ASIM KUMAR MUKHERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULAN CHANDRA CHATTERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing review petition and
correction of address of respondent No .23)

Date: 22/10/2008 This Petition was circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for the petitioner even on the second call. The
defects pointed out by the Registry have also not been rectified. The
review petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master